

To whom this may concern

Date: March 01, 2021 <u>Letter of Authorization</u>

Avantor Performance Materials Poland S.A., reg. No. 0000010108 who is an established manufacturer of Hematology- Reagents, Stains, Controls and Calibrators and products for Histology located at:

Sowińskiego 11 44-101 Gliwice Poland

herewith confirms that:

I.M Global Biomarketing Group Moldova S.R.L Republic of Moldova MD-2001, Chisinau Tighina str. 65, 607 office Tel (373 22) 549 120, 549 121 Fax (373 22) 547 373

is authorized to act as our distributor for our hematology/histology reagents and controls (Products) in Moldova

We declare that we will supply the Products for the needs of tenders.

We declare that we will supply the Products for tenders with warranty as per the Avantor General Conditions of Sale.

Furthermore I.M Global Biomarketing Group is duly entitled to:

- Register, promote, offer, negotiate prices and sell our Products in Moldova;
- carry out the required product training of the medical and technical personnel who will use these products.

The product specialists of I.M Global Biomarketing Group have been duly trained and are qualified for providing all services in regards to consulting, sales, maintenance and training.

In all the above activities I.M Global Biomarketing Group is acting in its own name and on its own account.

This authorization letter is valid until about 1 year after date.

Avantor Performance Materials S.A. Poland

H van den Berg,

Marketing Product Manager Diagnostics